
Title:
Applying the Polluter-pays Principle to Agricultural Emissions

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG for Climate Action (CLIMA) 

TED publication date:
06/04/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
27/05/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference number CLIMA/2022/OP/0006

Title Applying the Polluter-pays Principle to Agricultural Emissions

Description 

The general objective of this contract is to deliver an economic study assessing 
several design options for applying the polluter-pays principle to incentivise 
climate mitigation in the land sector. This follows a recommendation from the 
Court of Auditors to ‘assess the potential to apply the polluter-pays principle to 
emissions from agricultural activities, and reward farmers for long-term carbon 
removals’.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about a 
public contract, a 
framework agreement or 
a dynamic purchasing 
system (DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the buyer 
profile: (URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total value 300000.00 EUR

Estimated value 300000.00 EUR

Main CPV 73000000

NUTS BE100


